503359067 06/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3405689

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
ERIC T. FUNG					10/09/2006	
ZHENG WANG					09/18/2006	
FUJUN ZHANG					10/18/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	VERM	VERMILLION, INC.				
Street Address:	12117	12117 BEE CAVES ROAD				
Internal Address:	BUILD	BUILDING TWO, SUITE 100				
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78738	78738				
PROPERTY NUMBER		1	Numbor	1		
Property Type		1 1 0 1	Number			
Application Number:1421		8030				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
			257-7580			
		o the	e-mail address first; if that is uns			
using a fax number, if provided; if that Phone: 617-91			at is unsuccessiui, it will be sen 912-0937		nan.	
		pupmailbox@saul.com				
		SSA HUNTER-ENSOR, PH.D.				
•		DARTMOUTH STREET, SUITE 501				
Address Line 2:	SAUL EWING LLP					
Address Line 4:	s Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		071699.00110				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MELISSA HUNTER-ENSOR, PH.D.			
SIGNATURE:		/MELISSA HUNTER-ENSOR, PH.D./				
DATE SIGNED:		06/19/2015				
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Fung#page1.tif						
source=Fung#page2.tif						

OCT. 18. 2006 10:13AM CIPHERGEN

NO. 8928 P. 2

Attorney Docket No.: 63631(71699) US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, ERIC T. FUNG of 271 De Anza Lane, Los Altos, CA 94022; ZHENG WANG of 1103 Columbia Road, Arcadia, CA 91007-6111; and FUJUN ZHANG of 40022 Barbara Street, Fremont, CA 94538; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

I

BIOMARKER FOR OVARIAN CANCER: CTAP3-RELATED PROTEINS

Filing Date: June 21, 2006

Application No.: 11/473,280; and

WHEREAS, Ciphergen Biosystems, Inc., a corporation of United States, located at 6611 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, CA, 94555, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, relissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0360

OCT. 18. 2006 10:14AM CIPHERGEN

Carlow Line

NO. 8928 P. 3

Assignment for Ser. No. 11/473,280 Attorney Docket No.: 63631(71699) US Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Oct OF Dated:

ERIC FUN

WITNESSED BY: Signature: Strup nover Name:____ James Mary wagte Address: 6611 Dumbarton Circ 94555 CA Fremont Date:

on Jones Signature: Jan 2 Name: Sarah Lyn Turces Address: 6611 Dunbarton Circle Fremant, CA 94555 Date: October 9, 2006.

Dated:

ZHENG WANG

WITNESSED BY:

Signature:_	 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	<u></u>
Name:	 			
Address:	 			
-	 	<u>-</u>		
Date:				

Signature: Name: Address: ____ • Date: ___

PATENT REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0361

OCT. 18. 2006 10:14AM CIPHERGEN

Assignment for Ser. No. 11/473,280 Attorney Docket No.: 63631(71699) US Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dateq:		ERIC T, FUNG
WITN	ESSED BY:	
Signati	ire:	Signature:
Name:		Name:
Addres	s:	Address:
Date:		Date:

9/18/06 Dated:

ZHENG WANG

·. •

WITNESSED BY: Signature tnxin Name; Rd Address: 1103 bia 00/ 09 - 2006 Date:

Signature: Name: tia Rd Address: CA 9.1007 2006 Date: 18

PATENT REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0362

OCT. 18. 2006 10:14AM CIPHERGEN

Assignment for Ser. No. 11/473,280 Attorney Docket No.: 63631(71699) US Page 3

10/10 Dated:

FUJUN ZH

WITNESSED BY: odust Signature: inii N. Podust Name: 1140 Choppin Terr. #202 Address: Fremont CA, 94538 10.18.06 Date:

Signature: Name: Same Address: _____ 94555 Fremont. 2006 October Date: ____

RECORDED: 10/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0363

PATENT REEL: 035871 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 06/19/2015